

CNR NO:-WBJP01-001040-2026

Order No-04

Dated: 14.05.2026

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Upon perusal of record and after going through the endorsement of the back side of the cause title of Memorandum of Appeal, it appears that the appeal is duly stamped. However, it was not been filed within the period of limitation. In view of that this Court is inclined to give direction upon the appellant to serve the copy of application of limitation along with the stay petition be served upon the respondent through both ways.

Requisites in the meantime.

Fix:-02.06.2026 for SR/AD & hearing on the point of admission.

Later

Requisites as already been filed be issued forthwith. Report of service on the next date fixed.

To date.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri