

Criminal Appeal No.04 of 2026
CNR NO:-WBJP01-001040-2026

Order No-06
Dated: 24.06.2026

Today is fixed for further appearance of the respondents & hearing of the Criminal Appeal along with stay application.
Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.
Respondent No.1 enters appearance by filing vokatnama along with ex-parte vacating petition & written objection. Let the same be kept with the record.
Heard in full.
Fix:-30.06.2026 for delivery of judgment.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri